6-12-33
ISO/VDMA Cylinder: Large Bore Size Type
Series C95
ø160, ø200, ø250, ø320
Conforming to ISO 15552/ISO 6431/CETOP RP43P/VDMA 24562
Series Variations
Series Action
Double

Series C95
ø160, ø200, ø250, ø320
How to Order
C95SD
Built-in magnet
Bore size
Stroke (mm)Mounting style
B 100 Number of
auto switches
Auto switch
A53
C95S B 160
160
100
S
Refer to “Standard
Stroke” on page
6-12-35.
* For the applicable auto
switch model, refer to the
table below.
With auto switch
Without auto switch
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
3 3 pcs.
n “n” pcs.
B Basic/without bracket style
L Axial foot style
F Rod side flange style
G Head side flange style
C Single clevis style
D Double clevis style
T Center trunnion style
Nil Without auto switch
160 160 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
320 320 mm
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
*  Solid state auto switches marked with a “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
*  Since there are applicable auto switches other than those listed above, refer to page 6-12-41-2 for details.
*   Auto switches other than the D-G39/K39/A3m/A44 are shipped with the cylinder, but are not mounted to the cylinder. (Only the auto switch mounting
brackets are assembled before shipment.)
*  D-G39/K39/A3m/A44 auto switches (band mounting type) can only be mounted on ø160 and ø200.
*1  Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water-resistant types with the above model numbers.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC
Tie-rod
mounting